ST(意法) ST3232CWR PDF
深圳创唯电子有限公司
January 2016 DocID7454 Rev 12 1/18
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
ST3232B, ST3232C
3 to 5.5 V, low-power, up to 400 kbs RS-232 drivers and

peripherals, and printers.
Table 1: Device summary
Order code Temp. range Package Packaging
ST3232CDR 0 to 70 °C SO16
(tape and
reel)
2500 parts
per reel ST3232BDR -40 to 85 °C
ST3232CWR 0 to 70 °C SO16L
(tape and
reel)
1000 parts
per reel ST3232BWR -40 to 85 °C
ST3232CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16
(tape and
reel)
2500 parts
per reel ST3232BTR -40 to 85 °C
Contents ST3232B, ST3232C
2/18 DocID7454 Rev 12
Contents
1 Pin configuration ............................................................................. 3
2 Absolute maximum ratings ............................................................. 4